



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.15
Contract Type: Contract

Roadside Clearing
11/18/2025 11:00:00 AM

Company Name	Total Bid Amount
Comprehensive Land Technologies, Inc. - South China, ME	\$219,196.00
Beaulieu Logging LLC. - Arundel, ME	\$227,827.00
Drew Corp - Center Lovell, ME	\$249,080.00
Fortune Trucking LLC - Washington, ME	\$260,885.00
Trees R Us, Inc. - Ingleside, IL	\$719,175.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.15
Contract Type: Contract

Roadside Clearing
11/18/2025 11:00:00 AM

Comprehensive Land Technologies, Inc.
South China, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	23.40	8690.00	\$203,346.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree	EA	60.00	185.00	\$11,100.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	500.00	1.00	\$500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	10.00	20.00	\$200.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	10.00	10.00	\$100.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	3000.00	\$3,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In-Place	EA	100.00	2.00	\$200.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	500.00	1.50	\$750.00
Total Bid					\$219,196.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.15
Contract Type: Contract

Roadside Clearing
11/18/2025 11:00:00 AM

Beaulieu Logging LLC.
Arundel, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	23.40	9230.00	\$215,982.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree	EA	60.00	172.00	\$10,320.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	500.00	0.25	\$125.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	10.00	10.00	\$100.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	10.00	10.00	\$100.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	500.00	\$500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In-Place	EA	100.00	2.00	\$200.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	500.00	1.00	\$500.00
Total Bid					\$227,827.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.15
Contract Type: Contract

Roadside Clearing
11/18/2025 11:00:00 AM

Drew Corp
Center Lovell, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	23.40	9700.00	\$226,980.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree	EA	60.00	100.00	\$6,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	10.00	130.00	\$1,300.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	10.00	130.00	\$1,300.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In-Place	EA	100.00	10.00	\$1,000.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	500.00	5.00	\$2,500.00
Total Bid					\$249,080.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.15
Contract Type: Contract

Roadside Clearing
11/18/2025 11:00:00 AM

Fortune Trucking LLC
Washington, ME

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	23.40	8275.00	\$193,635.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree	EA	60.00	1000.00	\$60,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	500.00	2.00	\$1,000.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	10.00	100.00	\$1,000.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	2000.00	\$2,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In-Place	EA	100.00	15.00	\$1,500.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	500.00	1.50	\$750.00
Total Bid					\$260,885.00



Maine Turnpike Authority

Bids Received For Contract

Contract ID: 2026.15
Contract Type: Contract

Roadside Clearing
11/18/2025 11:00:00 AM

Trees R Us, Inc.
Ingleside, IL

Item No.	Item Description	UOM	Quantity	Unit Price	Item Bid Amount
201.11	Clearing	AC	23.40	19875.00	\$465,075.00
201.23	Remove Single Tree	EA	60.00	3200.00	\$192,000.00
613.319	Erosion Control Blanket	SY	500.00	27.00	\$13,500.00
618.14	Seeding Method Number 2	UNIT	10.00	600.00	\$6,000.00
619.12	Mulch	UNIT	10.00	1000.00	\$10,000.00
619.1202	Temporary Mulch	LS	1.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
656.5	Baled Hay, In-Place	EA	100.00	56.00	\$5,600.00
656.632	30-inch Temporary Silt Fence	LF	500.00	42.00	\$21,000.00
Total Bid					\$719,175.00